M. Claret College
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el NURTURING VALUES AND EXCELLENCE

The Academic Year 2022-23 (Odd Semester)
Calendar of Events

September 2022
Date Event
1
2 NAAC Peer Team Visit
3 NAAC Peer Team Visit
15 Last Day of Student Orientation
19 On Field Internship for 1 Semester Students.
22 Commencement of Classes for 1% Semester

October 2022

Date | Event
2 Gandhi Jayanthi& II Saturday (Holiday)

18 Workshop on IPR ( Dept. of Commerce)

19 Seminar on Entrepreneurship ( Dept. of Commerce)
20 Workshop on Financial Data Analytics using Excel(Department of
Management)

21-22 | Career Counseling- A Session on setting career goals(Department of

Management)
28 New Faculty Orientation Programme
29 Alumni Talk- Department of Management

Page 1 of 10




30

31 Ekta Divas- NCC Run and Pledge Taking.
November 2022
Date | Event
1 Kannada Rajyotsava Day (Holiday)
8 Student Council Elections 2022
9
10 | Talk on Menstrual Hygiene- Dept of Commerce
Author Series — Dept of Commerce
Industry Academia Series- Dept of Commerce
Workshop on Business Automation — Dept of Commerce
Content Writing Workshop- Advance Learners - Department of Management
11 Kanakadasa Jayanthi ( Holiday)
12 Second Saturday
14 Advance Learners 1st Years- Public Speaking 14th November- 19th November
2022)- (Department of Management.
15 Entrepreneurial Skill - Department of Humanities
16
17 CaseCation- Intra collegiate Case Study competition - Department of
Management.
18 Seminar on Transgender Talk - Department of Humanities
19 Fresher’s Day
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21

Professional Development Program, Department of Languages (Hindi)
Work Life Balance - Department of Humanities.
Soft Skills Workshop - Department of Management

22 | Investiture of Student Council
Extension Activity, Department of Languages (Kannada)
Case Study Competition — Advanced Learners Initiative- Dept. of Commerce.
23 | Euphoria — 2022 Intra Collegiate Cultural Fest
Dakshya- Intra collegiate student paper presentation - Department of
Management.
24 Guest Lecture Series — Dept of Commerce
25 Inter Collegiate Humanities Fest- Resonance
26 Kannada Rajyotsava Celebration
Transgender Rights — Special Talk (Dept. of Commerce)
28 World Commerce Day (Dept. of Commerce)
29 Research Methodology Workshop - Department of Management.
International Conference with Ghana University - Dept. of Commerce.
30 Awareness on consumer rights
December 2022
Date | Event
1 Intra Department Humanities Fest — Aurora
2 INSPIRE 2K?22: Intra-Collegiate I'T Fest
3
5 Mid Semester Examination
6 Mid Semester Examination
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7 Mid Semester Examination

8 Mid Semester Examination

9 Mid Semester Examination

10 Mid Semester Examination

12 Mid Semester Examination

13 Expert Talk in Hindi Languages - Department of Languages

14 Career Counselling Session - Dept. of Commerce.

15 A workshop on Basic English Training — Dept of Humanities
Intra Department Social Science Conference- ‘Spectrum’
Intra Department English Conference- Saga - Department of Humanities
Survey on Women Rights (Dept. of Commerce)

16 Intra Department Social Science Conference- Spectrum
Intra Department English Conference- Saga (Department of Humanities)

17 Academic Alumni Interaction Series - Dept. of Commerce

19 World minority rights day - Dept. of Commerce

20 | Session on IPR — Dept of Commerce
Expert Talk by Dept of Languages ( Kannada)

21 Alumni Talk - Dept. of Commerce
Guest Lecture — Dept of Commerce

22 Industry Academia Series — Dept of Commerce

23 Christmas Celebrations by CSA- Christmas Break

24

27
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28

End of Classes for the 1 Semester

January 2023

Date | Event
2 Classes Resume; Seminar on social media marketing — Dept of Humanities
3
4 Author Series Special Lecture -Dept. of Commerce.
5 Guest Lecture - Dept. of Commerce
6 Special Lecture - Dept. of Commerce
7
9 Commencement of Exams — 1% Year Students
10
11 Spark- Intra Collegiate Paper Presentation Competition — Dept of Commerce
12 Commemorative Day Celebration — Dept of Languages

Gender Equity Programme - Department of Management.
13 International Conference - Dept of Management
14 Makara Sankranthi/ Second Saturday
16 Author Series — Dept of Commerce

National Start Up Day — Dept of Management
17
18
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19

Special Lecture Series - Dept of Commerce

20
21 ANNUAL SPORTS MEET
Professional Development Programme - Department of Management.
23
24 World Education Day - Department of Humanities.
25 National Tourism Day
26 Republic Day Holiday
27 Soft Skills Training - Department of Humanities
28
30 | End of classes for III & V Sem students
National Level Student English Conference-LUMOUS
Re- opening of Classes for II Semester.
31 Commemorative Day Celebration in Kannada Languages
February 2023
Date | Event
8 Commencement of Exams — III & V Semester UG
18 Maha Shivaratri Holiday

Page 6 of 10




The Academic Year 2022-23 (Even Semester)
Calendar of Events

March 2023

03 Exams begin for V Semester

05 Deadline for Mentors’ Reports submission
6-7 IQAC Audits of Departments, Clubs, Associations and Centers
08 International Women’s Day & Holi Celebrations
09 Exams begin for I semester

10 Exams begin for III Semester

10 Deadline for HoDs reports

15 Deadline for documents submission to IQAC
22 Ugadi (Holiday)

27 Admin staff Meeting

28 Departments Meeting

29 HODs Meeting

30 Faculty and Staff Meeting

April 2023

04 Mahaveera Jayanthi (Holiday)

06-09 Easter Break

08 Last day of I, IIl & V Semester Exams

10 IL, IV & VI Semester classes begin

10 Deadline for HODs reports

11 Common Assembly

14 Ambedkar Jayanthi (Holiday)

15 Deadline for documents submission to IQAC
17 Last date to submit Course Plans to the Academic Committee
20 SYMPHONY (Intra Collegiate Music Fest)
22 Ramzan (Holiday)

24 Admin Staff Meeting

24 Nakshatra 2023: Intra-Collegiate Management Fest
25 Departments Meeting

26 HODs Meeting

26 Magnix 2023: Intra-Collegiate Science Fest
27 Faculty and Staff Meeting

28 Student Council Meeting

28 Gender Equity Program (Dept. of Languages).
28 TEDx Live 01.00 PM to 03.00 PM

29 Annual Sports Day

May 2023

01 May Day

02 Common Assembly

03 & 04 LSDP for IV Semester UG Students

05 I Friday Mass for CSA

05 Deadline for Mentors’ Reports submission
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06
08-13
10

15
18 & 19
18
20
22
22
23

24
25
25
26 & 27
29
29
30
30
30
31

June 2023
01

02

05-10
05-10

05

05
06
06
10

12-17
15
20
21
29
26
26

27
28
30

Deadline for Documents submission to SWOs

Recipro

Value Week

Deadline for HODs reports

Deadline for SWOs reports submission

Deadline for documents submission to IQAC

LSDP for II Semester

Student Seminar (Dept of Languages)

HOMECOMING 2023: Annual Alumni Meet

Admin Staff Meeting

Mayurika: Inter-College Fest

Departments Meeting

Saksham 5, Inter-collegiate Paper Presentation (UG Management)
HODs Meeting

Faculty and Staff Meeting

IMPELZ 2023: Students’ Conference (Department of Sciences)
Annual Retreat for CSA

Student Exchange (Department of Sciences)

SPECTRUM 2023: Intra-Department Humanities Conference
SAGA- Intra Department English Conference

International and Outstation Students Day

National Seminar in Kannada language (Dept. of Languages)
LSDP Day 1 for II Semester UG students

LSDP Day 2 for II Semester UG Students

I Friday Mass for CSA

Research & Innovation Week

One-week environment promotion program (Prakruthi Utsav) in
association with all departments, NGO, NSS, NCC, Rotaract, etc.)
on account of World Environment Day

Deadline for Mentors’ Reports submission

Deadline for Documents submission to SWOs

Last date to submit question papers for CIA exams

Common Assembly

Extension Activity (Dept of Languages)

Deadline for HODs reports

Deadline for SWOs Reports submission

CIA Examinations

Deadline for documents submission to IQAC

LUMOUS 2023: National Level English Students Conference
World Music Day (Music Club)

Bakrid (Holiday)

Last date to submit CIA exams marks

Admin Staff Meeting

Student Management Development Programme (UG Management)
Departments Meeting

HODs Meeting

Faculty and Staff Meeting
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30

July 2023
01
03
04
05

06
07
10

10
10
15
15
14
17
24
24
25
25
26
27
28
28
29
31

August 2023
04
05

05
07
14
10

15

September 2023
11

International Humanities Conference

Parents Meet

Student Council Meeting

Common Assembly

Deadline for Mentors’ Reports submission

Deadline for Documents submission to SWOs

Thanksgiving Day

I Friday Mass for CSA

Deadline for HODs reports

Deadline for SWOs Reports submission

Commencement of Practical Exams for VI Semester
Completion of all IA entries into Edumerge for VI Semesters
Deadline for documents submission to IQAC

World youth skill day

Graduation Day

Completion of all IA entries into Edumerge for I & IV Semesters
Faculty & Staff (UG & PG) One-day Outing
Commencement of Practical Exams for II & I'V Semesters
Admin Staff Meeting

Last teaching Day for VI Semester

Departments Meeting

HODs Meeting

Faculty and Staff Meeting

SAMVIT 2023: International Conference (Department of Sciences)
Muharram (Holiday)

National Seminar in Hindi & French (Dept. of Languages)

I Friday Mass for CSA

Deadline for Mentors’ Reports submission

Deadline for Documents submission to SWOs

Last teaching Day for II and IV Semesters

Commencement of Theory examinations for VI Semesters
Commencement of Theory Examinations for II and IV Semesters
Deadline for HODs reports

Deadline for SWOs Reports submission

Deadline for documents submission to IQAC

Commencement of Classes for III & V Semesters
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